THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

\ COUNTY

Contract Number
24-137 A1

SAP Number

Sheriff/ICoroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative  Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy

Telephone Number

Director of Sheriffs Administration
(909) 387-0640

Contractor U.S. Department of Justice, Office
of Justice Programs, Bureau of
Justice Assistance

Contractor Representative Brandon Mitchell, Grant Manager

Telephone Number
Contract Term

(202) 802-4623
10/01/2023 - 09/30/2026

Original Contract Amount $764,592

Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount $764,592
Cost Center 4433001000

Grant Number (if applicable) 800311

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment to Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of
Justice Assistance for the FY 2023 DNA Backlog Reduction Program (Award Number 15PBJA-23-GG-01220-
DNAX), amending the performance period from October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2025 to October 1,
2023 through September 30, 2026. Approving the purchase of one Temperature Monitoring System with no
additional change in the grant award amount.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form

Tz 2ot

Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
'Cméz'm Mendoza

» »
Grace B. Parsons, Deputy County Counsel Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy Director of
Sheriffs Administration
10/09/2025
Date 10/09/2025 Date e / /

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet

Revised 7/1/24



eI

00°265'¥9.%

Wi

“adA| JuSWNISU|

fupuny

qunowy

DieMvy |[Elapad

fofajen
LoReNdoS

92/0L6 - E21LI0L ‘pouad 19sioid
juswpedaq suuaus
AlunoD ouipiewlag ues - weibold uononpay Bopoeg WNG FZ/EZ AL ‘apL paloid

welsboid (4830)
uononpay fopioeg o) luswaiueyu] Ayoeded YNG BINWIOH £Z AJYIE 311 UCIENHOS

sliejag plemy papung



